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Classification of companies by market Cap
 

Large Cap – Top 100

Mid Cap – 101 to 250

Small Cap – 251 & onwards





VOLATILITY IN LARGE CAP



VOLATILITY IN MID CAP



VOLATILITY IN SMALL CAP



BEHAVIOURAL FINANCE
PROSPECT THEORY 

• This theory was formulated in 1979 and further developed in 1992 by 
Amos Tversky and Daniel Kahneman, deeming it more psychologically 
accurate of how decisions are made when compared to the expected utility 
theory 

• Prospect theory assumes that losses and gains are valued differently, and 
thus individuals make decisions based on perceived gains instead of 
perceived losses. Also known as the "loss-aversion" theory, the general 
concept is that if two choices are put before an individual, both equal, with 
one presented in terms of potential gains and the other in terms of 
possible losses, the former option will be chosen. 











RISK MEASURES AND EXPENSE RATIO





15 yr 2006-2021 Sensex HDFC 100
UTI Master 

Share
Kotak Blue 

Chip
S&P 500

IRR 12.00% 12.83% 12.65% 12.73% 16.58%

Gsecs 6.38% 6.38% 6.38% 6.38% 1.81%

Excess over safe 
return

5.62% 6.45% 6.27% 6.35% 14.77%

SD 32.06% 33.84% 29.36% 29.87% 13.00%

Sharpe ratio 0.1753 0.1906 0.2136 0.2126 1.1362

-20.06% -21.01% -16.71% -17.14% 3.58%

44.06% 46.67% 42.01% 42.60% 29.58%

-52.12% -54.85% -46.07% -47.01% -9.42%

76.12% 80.51% 71.37% 72.47% 42.58%

-84.18% -88.69% -75.43% -76.88% -22.42%

108.18% 114.35% 100.73% 102.34% 55.58%

68% of the Period 
Range of Returns

95% of the Period 
Range of Returns

Sharpe Ratio = (Return earned-Risk free returns)/SD

100% of the Period 
Range of Returns
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Future Plus Vs Sensex

Future Plus Fund Value Sensex Fund Value

Sensex IRR 11.43%
Sensex Std Dev 29.51%

26.37 to -6.35

59.09 to -39.07

70.45 to -47.59

99.96 to -77.10

65%

100%

Rs 1,20,000 invested every year on 31st March from 31.03.2005 to 31.03.2024

Future Plus IRR 10.01%
Future Plus Std Dev 16.36%

95% 42.73 to -22.71

40.94 to -18.08



Date NAV Investment Units Cummulative 
Units

Future Plus Fund 
Value variation Sensex Investment Units Cummulative 

Units
Sensex Fund 

Value Variation

31/03/2005 10.0000 -120000 12000.0000 12000 120000 6492.82 -120000 18.48 18.48 120000

31/03/2006 13.5962 -120000 8825.9955 20826.00 283154 35.96% 11279.96 -120000 10.64 29.12 328476 73.73

31/03/2007 15.0630 -120000 7966.5405 28792.54 433702 10.79% 13072.1 -120000 9.18 38.30 500663 15.89

31/03/2008 17.4751 -120000 6866.9135 35659.45 623152 16.01% 15644.44 -120000 7.67 45.97 719184 19.68

31/03/2009 15.6439 -120000 7670.7215 43330.17 677853 -10.48% 9708.5 -120000 12.36 58.33 566306 -37.94

31/03/2010 22.2578 -120000 5391.3684 48721.54 1084434 42.28% 17527.77 -120000 6.85 65.18 1142411 80.54

31/03/2011 24.8762 -120000 4823.8879 53545.43 1332007 11.76% 19445.22 -120000 6.17 71.35 1387385 10.94

31/03/2012 23.9544 -120000 5009.5181 58554.95 1402649 -3.71% 17404.2 -120000 6.89 78.24 1361761 -10.50

31/03/2013 24.8485 -120000 4829.2653 63384.21 1575003 3.73% 18835.77 -120000 6.37 84.61 1593772 8.23

31/03/2014 29.1118 -120000 4122.0399 67506.25 1965228 17.16% 22386.27 -120000 5.36 89.97 2014194 18.85

31/03/2015 34.3914 -120000 3489.2444 70995.50 2441634 18.14% 27957.49 -120000 4.29 94.27 2635462 24.89

31/03/2016 34.4015 -120000 3488.2200 74483.72 2562352 0.03% 25341.86 -120000 4.74 99.00 2508895 -9.36

31/03/2017 41.2005 -120000 2912.5860 77396.30 3188766 19.76% 29620.5 -120000 4.05 103.05 3052489 16.88

31/03/2018 43.1569 -120000 2780.5519 80176.85 3460184 4.75% 32968.68 -120000 3.64 106.69 3517530 11.30

31/03/2019 44.8008 -120000 2678.5236 82855.38 3711987 3.81% 38672.91 -120000 3.10 109.80 4246132 17.30

31/03/2020 36.6569 -120000 3273.5992 86128.98 3157221 -18.18% 29468.49 -120000 4.07 113.87 3355523 -23.80

31/03/2021 54.4888 -120000 2202.2874 88331.26 4813065 48.65% 49509.15 -120000 2.42 116.29 5757517 68.01

31/03/2022 60.5755 -120000 1980.9989 90312.26 5470710 11.17% 58568.51 -120000 2.05 118.34 6931048 18.30

31/03/2023 62.2979 -120000 1926.2287 92238.49 5746264 2.84% 58991.52 -120000 2.03 120.38 7101107 0.72

31/03/2024 73.3872 -120000 1635.1625 93873.65 6889125 17.80% 73968.62 -120000 1.62 122.00 9023976 25.39

01/04/2024 6889124.5702 93873.6533 16.36% 9023976.07 122.00 29.51

10.01% Sensex IRR 11.43%

Future Plus Sensex

Future Plus IRR

Future Plus Std Dev Sensex Std Dev







Non-Negative Claw-back Additions 



If the total annual premium
for all these ULIPs issued on
or after February 1, 2021 is
less than ₹ 2.5 lakh for all
the years during the tenure
of all these policies, then
the maturity benefits
received from each of these
ULIPs is tax-free* subject to
conditions mentioned under
Section 10(10D) of The
Income Tax Act, 1961







Min Entry Age
Max Entry Age

AP
Min Term
Max Term

Min Mat Age
Max Mat Age

Modes Mly Qly Hly Yly
Min Premium 2500 7500 15000 30000

Index Plus 873

Less than 48000 48000 or above

25 Years

18 Years LBD
85 Years NBD

10 Years

75 Years NBD

15 Years

7 Times Risk Cover
90 days LBD

10 Times Risk Cover
90 days LBD

60 Years NBD 5  0 Years NBD





Min Entry Age
Max Entry Age

Min Term
Max Term

Min Mat Age
Max Mat Age

Modes Mly Qly Hly Yly
Min Premium 4000 12000 22000 40000

85 Years NBD

10 Years
25 Years

18 Years LBD

55 Years LBD 90 days LBD
65 Years NBD 55 Years NBD

SIIP 852
7 Times Risk Cover 10 Times Risk Cover





Min Entry Age
Max Entry Age

25 Yrs 26 to 30 31 to 35
Min Term
Max Term 25 20 10

Min Mat Age
Max Mat Age

Modes
Min Premium

Single
100000

10 Years

Nivesh Plus 849

Age at Entry up to

25 Years

Option 2 (10 Times)
90 days LBD

35 Years NBD

18 Years LBD
85 Years NBD 50 Years NBD

90 days LBD
70 Years NBD

Option 1 (1.25 Times)





Min Entry Age
Max Entry Age

Min Term
Max Term

Min Vesting Age
Max Vesting Age

Modes Mly Qly Hly Yly Single
Min Premium 3000 9000 16000 30000 100000

Pension Plus 867
25 Years LBD
75 Years LBD

10 Years
42 Years

35 Years LBD
85 Years LBD









Ulip Large Cap MF/Sensex Small/Mid Cap MF

Amount Invested 
for 20 Years -200000 -200000 -200000

Yield 10% 11.50% 15%

Maturity value 12600500 15165133 23562024

Tax 80C & 10 10(D) (Tax free 
up to 2.50 Lac Premium)

12.50% + Health & Edu 
Cess 4% (Net 13%)

12.50% + Health & Edu 
Cess 4% (Net 13%)

Post  Tax Return 12600500 13193665 20498961

Risk/SD 16 (Moderate) 29 (High) Very High

Risk Cover 10 Times Nil Nil

Expense Ratio Similar
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